ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 948

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 948.

Amend Senate Bill No. 948 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10 delete "EXPENDITURES" and substitute "MONEYS RECEIVED AND DISBURSED"

AND

Page 1, line 16 delete "EXPENDITURES" and substitute "MONEYS RECEIVED AND DISBURSED"

AND

Page 1, line 23 delete "<u>expenditures</u>" and substitute "<u>moneys received and</u> <u>disbursed</u>"

AND

Page 1, line 26 delete "monthly" and substitute "quarterly"

AND

Page 1, line 27 delete "<u>expenditures exceeding five hundred dollars (\$500)</u> <u>made</u>" and substitute "<u>moneys received and disbursed</u>"

AND

Page 1, line 28 delete "month" and substitute "calendar quarter"

AND

Page 1, line 29 delete "monthly" and substitute "quarterly"

AND



Page 1, delete lines 30 through 32 and substitute the following: "days after the end of each calendar quarter."

AND

Page 1, line 36 after "filing" and before "reports" insert "quarterly"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 16 and substitute the following: "(c) The reports required by subsection (a) of this section shall

indicate:

(1) The total amount of money received during the preceding calendar quarter;

(2) The name, address, employer, and occupation of each person from whom fifty dollars (\$50.00) or more was received during the preceding calendar quarter as well as the amount received and date of receipt;

(3) The total amount of money disbursed during the preceding calendar quarter; and

(4) For each single disbursement which exceeds one hundred (\$100), an itemization including the amount of the disbursement, the name and address of the person to whom the disbursement made, and the date the disbursement was made."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and **By: Senator Holt** MTB/JGR - 031820031328 JGR591

Secretary